SCHEDA TECNICA Rev: I

Tﬁjﬁf,“,%jf"“ DATA SHEET/FICHE TECHNIQUE 01 Eg
, !
m Biscotto Liquirizia Data/Date:
07/07/2023

LSO DAk 12 Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

PESO/WEIGHT/POIDS: 200g - 7.05 oz

La liquirizia di Sibari porta con sé tutta I'intensita del Mediterraneo e fa di questo biscotto un'esperienza unica.
The intense flavour of Mediterrean licorice from Sybaris delivers a one-of-a-kind cookie.

La réglisse de Sibari apporte avec elle toute 'intensité de la Méditerranée et fait de ce biscuit une expérience unique.

Farina di GRANO tenero tipo "0", Burro (LATTE), UOVA fresche da allevamento a terra in Italia, Zucchero, Liquirizia* in scaglie (6%) [Liquirizia,
Amido di riso, Maltodestrina, Aroma naturale], Liquirizia* in polvere (2%), Agente lievitante [Carbonato acido di sodio, Difosfato disodico, Farina di
FRUMENTO)], Sale, Aromi naturali. *Contiene liquirizia - evitare il consumo eccessivo in caso di ipertensione

WHEAT flour, Butter (MILK), Fresh EGGS raised on the ground in Italy, Sugar, Licorice* flakes (6%) [Licorice, Rice starch, Maltodextrin, Natural
flavour], Licorice* powder (2%), Raising agent [Sodium acid carbonate, Disodium diphosphate, WHEAT flour], Salt, Natural Flavours. *Contains
licorice — avoid excessive consumption in case of hypertension

Farine de BLE, Beurre (LAIT), OEUFS frais élevés au sol en Italie, Sucre, Réglisse* en copeaux (6%) [Réglisse, Amidon de riz, Maltodextrine,
Ardme naturel], Réglisse* en poudre (2%), Poudre a lever [Carbonate acide de sodium, Diphosphate disodique, Farine de BLE], Sel, Ardbmes
naturels. *Contient de la réglisse — consommation excessive a éviter en cas d’hypertension

INGREDIENTI
INGREDIENTS
INGREDIENTS
00 PUO CONTENERE: SOIA, TUTTI | TIPI DI FRUTTA A GUSCIO.
C0° ALLERGENI _ _ _
CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS, MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOY, ALL TYPES OF NUTS. ALLERGENS FOR USA ONLY - CONTAINS: WHEAT, EGGS,
@ % ﬁlﬂtggggmgs MILK. MAY CONTAIN: SOYBEANS, TREENUTS.

PEUT CONTENIR: SOJA, TOUS LES TYPES DE FRUITS A COQUE.

Le materie prime utilizzate nei processi produttivi NON sono composte o derivate da Organismi Geneticamente Modificati. Questo prodotto
NON richiede etichettatura OGM in conformita ai Reg. 1829/2003 e 1830/2003 della Comunita Europea.

GMO STATEMENT product DOESN’T require GMO labelling in accordance with European Community Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003.

DICHIARAZIONE OGM The raw materials used in the manufacturing processes DON'T contain and AREN'T derived from Genetically Modified Organisms. This
gus  DECLARATION OGM

Les matieres premiéres utilisées dans les processus de production ne sont PAS composées ou dérivées d’organismes
génétiqguement modifiés. Ce produit ne nécessite PAS d’étiquetage OGM conformément aux reglements CE 1829/2003 et 1830/2003.

Il prodotto mantiene le sue caratteristiche per 12 Mesi  se conservato nella confezione originale ed in ambiente fresco ed asciutto.

CONSERVABILITA
SHELF-LIFE Kept in a cool and dry place the product, closed in its original packaging, has a shelf-life of 12 Months  from the date of manufacture.

DLUO

Le produit conserve ses caractéristiques pendant 12 Mois  g'il est stocké dans son emballage d’origine et dans un endroit frais et sec.
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SCHEDA TECNICA Rev: I

Tﬁ;ﬁff,“,%zl‘y DATA SHEET/FICHE TECHNIQUE 01 Eg
, !
m Biscotto Liquirizia Data/Date:
07/07/2023

LSO DAk 12 Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle
PESO/WEIGHT/POIDS:  200g - 7.05 oz

TABELLE NUTRIZIONALI - NUTRITION TABLES - TABLEAUX NUTRITIONNELS

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION 1 1 1+
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- Per N utrltlon FaCts N Utrltlo n Fa.C:tS
CION NUTRIGIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |Perasg*| %RI™ 6 Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2013K] | 704Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (359)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE as1Keal | 168Kcal| 8% =T Per 6 Biscuits (359)
GRASS| - FAT - MAT/ERES GRASSES Amount Per Serving Pour 6 biscottes (359)
T "~ Calories 170
& °”'r§;‘%%?éa”u””r§n" %%%%%%%%%’5&%% | 149 | 48g | 24% Calories 170 Dyt
CARBODIRAT - CARBOHYDRATE . GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE 5 > . % Daily Value* —— 7 V2CUT QuOTIClENNE
HIDRATOS DE CARBONO - KOOLHYDRAT! 49 g 9% Total F = Fat/ Lipides 79 10%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 17 6.1 7% otal Fat 79 o 7
de Jos cuales el Azicar - waarvan Zuikers g 19 ( Saturated Fat 5g 24% Saturated / Saturés nulig 24%
7 ] IMENTAT
AT A T tog {0570 | -~ | | Tansrats s s
EWESS . PAOTEINA - EMITTEN 9 | 31y | &% g::.'esf;:' 45mg || Carbohydrate  Glucides 22g
SALE-SHT S 0.33g | 0129 | 2% = Fibre / Fibres 1 2%
otal Carbohydrate 229 8% g o

*Peso di una porzione - Portion weight - Poids d'une portion- Gewicht einer Portion - Porcion del servicio - Gewicht van een portie.
**RI% delle assunzioni di riferimento di un adulto medio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Reference intake of an avemge adul! (8400 kJr2000 kcay)
Apport de référence pour un aduite-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - filr einen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal)
Ingestas de referencia de un aduito promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcay) - Referentie-ir van een (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj).

Sugars/ Sucres eg
Protein / Protéines 3g

Dietary Fibers less than 1 2% 6%

Total Sugars 6g

Includes4g Added Sugars % z
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein 3g Cho!esterol / Cholestérol 45mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) I Sodium 5s0mg 2%

Servings per package: 6
Serving size: 6 Biscuits (35g)

Vitamin D 0.1mcg 0%

Potassium 40mg 1%

Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 1%
Energy 704K]j 2013Kj Iron 0.3mg 2% )
Protein 31q 9 Potassium40ms % Iron/ Fer 0.3mg 2%
Fat, total 7.50 21q . .

-'saturated 4.8q 14a “The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving *5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
Ca;ﬁgl;?drate 521% ?4713 gfeﬁo:rglc’?m%leasﬁ; daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for *59% ou moins Cest peu, 15% ou plus Cest beaucoup
Sodium 50mg 136.6mg

CERTIFICAZIONE DAL 2007 SIAMO CERTIFICATI SECONDO LO STANDARD BRC FOOD
CERTIFICATION SINCE 2007 WE HAVE BEEN CERTlFlED’ACCORDlNG TO THE BRC FOOD STANDARD
LA CERTIFICATION DEPUIS 2007, NOUS SOMMES CERTIFIES SELON LA NORME ALIMENTAIRE BRC

Le informazioni qui riportate hanno valore professionale riservato e non possono essere divulgate o utilizzate al di fuori dell'uso in accordo. Scheda tecnica distribuita in forma non controllata, gli aggiornament i verranno inviati su richiesta.
The informations herestated are strictly confidential and cannot be used without our autorisation. Product Specification not supplied under control, further information on request.

Les informations fournies sont strictement conﬂdentleYes et ne peuvent étre utilisées sans notre autorisation. Spécifications du produit non fournies sous contréle, informations complémentaires sur demande.
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TECHNISCHES DATENBLATT Rev: DE

Tﬁ%jff{“,%jf FICHA TECNICA/TECHNISCH INFORMATIEBLAD 01 Elf
(] ' . .
m Biscotto Liquirizia Data/Date:
07/07/2023

LSO DAk 12 Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT/PESO/GEWICHT: 200g - 7.05 oz

Sibari-Lakritze bringt die ganze Intensitat des Mittelmeers mit sich und macht diesen Keks zu einem einzigartig Erlebnis.
El regaliz de Sibari trae consigo toda la intensidad del Mediterraneo y hace de esta galleta una experiencia Unica.

Het Sibari-zoethout brengt alle intensiteit van de Middellandse Zee met zich mee en maakt van dit koekje een unieke belevenis

WeichWEIZENmehl, Butter (MILCH), Frische EIER aus Bodenhaltung aus Italien, Zucker, Lakritz* geraspelt (6%) [Lakritz, Reisstarke,
Maltodextrin, Naturliche aroma], Lakritz* in pulverform (2%), Backtriebmittel [Natriumsaurecarbonat, Disodisches diphosphat, WEIZENmehl],
Salz, Naturliche aromen. Enthalt Lakritz — bei Bluthochdruck ibermé&Rigen Konsum vermeiden

Harina de TRIGO, Mantequilla (LECHE), HUEVOS frescos criados en el suelo en Italia, Azicar, Regaliz* en escamas (6%) [Regaliz, Almidén de
arroz, Maltodextrina, Aroma naturale], Regaliz* en polvo (2%), Gasificantes [Carbonato acido sédico, Difosfato disodico, Harina de TRIGO], Sal,
Aromas Naturales. *Contiene regaliz — evitar el consumo excesivo en el caso de hipertension

TARWEbloem, Boter (MELK), Verse EIEREN die ter plaatse in Itali& worden opgeheven, Suiker, Schilfers van laurierdrop* (6%) (Laurierdrop,
Rijstzetmeel, Maltodextrine, Natuurlijke aroma), Poeder van laurierdrop* (2%), Rijsmiddelen [Natriumzuurcarbonaat, Disodisch difosfaat,
TARWEmMmeel], Zout, Natuurlijke aroma’s. *Bevat glycyrrhyzinezuur - vermijd overmatig gebruik in geval van hoge bloeddruk

ZUTATEN
INGREDIENTES
INGREDIENTEN

KANN ENTHALTEN: SOJA, ANDERE SCHALENFRUCHTE.

O"go ALLERGENE )
ALERGENOS PUEDE CONTENER: SOJA, TODO TIPO DE FRUTOS DE CASCARA.
% ALLERGENEN KAN BEVATTEN: SOJA, ANDERE NOTEN.

Die in den Produktionsverfahren verwendeten Rohstoffe bestehen NICHT aus gentechnisch veranderten Organismen oder werden aus diesen
gewonnen. Dieses Produkt ist NICHT GVO-kennzeichnungspflichtig im Sinne der Verordnungen 1829/2003 und 1830/2003 der Européischen

Gemeinschaft.
GVO-DEKLARATION
‘ DECLARACION GMO Las materias primas utilizadas en los procesos de elaboracion NO estan compuestas ni proceden de Organismos Modificados Genéticamente.
o GMO-VERKLARING Este producto NO requiere etiquetado OMG de acuerdo con los Reg. 1829/2003 y 1830/2003 de la Comunidad Europea.

De in de productieprocessen gebruikte grondstoffen zijn NIET samengesteld uit of afgeleid van genetisch gemodificeerde organismen. Dit
product behoeft GEEN GGO-etikettering overeenkomstig Verord. 1829/2003 en 1830/2003 van de Europese Gemeenschap.

Das Produkt behalt seine Eigenschaften fir 12 Monate , wenn es in der Originalverpackung und an einem kihlen, trockenen Ort gelagert wird.

HALTBARKEITSDAUER
VIDA UTIL El producto conserva sus caracteristicas durante 12 Meses  si se conserva en su envase original y en un lugar fresco y seco.

HOUDBAARHEID

Het product behoudt zijn eigenschappen gedurende 12 Maanden  indien bewaard in de originele verpakking en op een koele en droge plaats.
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0

m Biscotto Liquirizia Data/Date:

07/07/2023
PASTICCERI DAL 1938

Responsabile/Person in charge:

Ing. Sara Pozzerle

GEWICHT/PESO/GEWICHT: 200g - 7.05 oz

NAHRWERTTABELLE - TABLA NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDENTABEL

FOR EUROPEAN ONLY FOR USA ONLY FOR CANADA ONLY
DICHIARAZIONE NUTRIZIONALE - NUTRITION DECLARATION it 1+
DECLARATION NUTRITIONNELLE - NAHRWERTE - INFORMA- | Per N utr.ltlon Fa.Cts Nutrition Fa_c.ts
CION NUTRICIONAL - VOEDINGSWAARDE-INFORMATIE 1009 |perssg*| %RI™ 6 Servings per container Valeur Nutritive
VALORE ENERGETICO - ENERGY - ENERGIE 2013Kj | 704Kj Serving size 6 Biscuits (35g)
ENERGIE - VALOR ENERGETICO - ENERGIE 8% ] Per 6 Biscuits (359)
481Kcal | 168Kcal Amount Per Serving Pour 6 biscottes (359)
RASSI - FAT MAT/ERE RASSE. 0
i i T | Calories 170
di cui Safur UfWh hSatu tes- dont Acides Gras Saturés- day i
e alules, oo @manﬁrzad@"dﬂeturen 14g 4.89 | 24% Calories 170 vl %gall¥xalue*
CARBOIDRATI. CARBOMYDRATE . GLUCIDES - KOHLENHYDRATE 6 2 o % Daily Value* —— 0 '2/CUT UONCIENNE
FIDRATOS DE GARBONO - KOOLHYDRAT 49 9 9% Total F 29 Fat/ Lipides 79 10%
di cui Zuccheri - of which Sugars - dont Sucres - davon Zucker 17 6.1 7% otal Fat 79 1 -
de Jos cuales e Azicar - waarvan Zuikers 9 19 9 Saturated Fat 5g 24% Saturated / Saturés nulig 24%
FIBRE ALIMENTARI - FIBERS - FIBRES ALIMENTAIRES
BALLASTSTOFFE - FIBRA DIETETICA - VEZELS 1.99 | 0.67g = Trans Fat og +Trans/Trans og 0g
e 9 | 31g | &% inleni e 1%\ | Carbohydrate / Glucides 22g
SALE - SALT - SEL 0339 | 012 2% Sodium 50mg 2% bre / Fib
S:;iozd; fnjL nigeu 7I;cmun weight - Poids d'une portion- Gewicht einer Portion - Porcion del serwcl‘o Gewicht van e;zn se TOtaI carbOhydrate 229 8% FI re/ FI res =0 2
*RI% delle agsounzmnl di menmem%dl un adufto me%lD(MUU kJ/2000 keal) - Heference/niakeofanavemgeadult(vﬂmplgl/zoookcal) Dietary Fibers less than 1 2% SugarS / SUCreS 69 69
Apport de référence pour un aduite-type (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj) - filr einen (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) . .
Ingestas de referencia de un adulto promedio (8400 kJ/2000 kcal) - Referentie-i van een (8400 kJ/2000 kcaj). Total Sugars 69 Proteln / PrOtEII’IeS 39
Includes4g Added Sugars 7% ,
FOR AUSTRALIA ONLY Protein g Cholesterol / Cholestérol 45mg
NUTRITION INFORMATION (Australia) I (Sodium somg 2
Servings per package: " . 2 .
Serving size: 6 Biscuits (35g) VItaI’T\II’] Loy 0% Pota;smm 40mg 1%
Quantity per Serving Quantity per 100 g Calcium 10mg 0% Calcium 10mg 1%
Energy 704Kj 2013Kj Iron 0.3mg 2%

A 0.3 9
Protein g ég 29]9 Reeeeum e o [ron/ Fer mg 2%
Fat, total Rsle} q o IR ;

-'saturated 4.8q 14a “The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving *5% or less is a little, 15% or more is a lot
Casrgggydrate g _21% 613‘7‘3 oy 21 et 2,000 caores a day i used for *5% ou moins Cest peu, 15% ou plus cest beaucoup
Sodium 50mg 136.6mg

SEIT 2007 SIND WIR NACH DEM BRC FOOD STANDARD ZERTIFIZIERT
DESDE 2007 ESTAMOS CERTIFICADOS SEGUN LA NORMA ALIMENTARIA BRC
SINDS 2007 ZIJN WIJ GECERTIFICEERD VOLGENS DE BRC-VOEDINGSNORM

ZERTIFIZIERUNG
CERTIFICACION
CERTIFICATIE

Die hier aufgefiihrten Informationen haben vertraulichen gewerblichen Charakter und dirfen auBerhalb des Geltungsbereichs der Vereinbarung nicht weltergegeben oder verwendet werden. Das Datenblatt wird in nicht kontrollierter Form zur Verfiigung gestellt,
Aktualisierungen werden auf Anfrage zugesandt.
La informacion contenida en este documento tiene un valor profesional confidencial y no puede ser divulgada ni utilizada fuera del ambito del acuerdo. Ficha técnica distribuida de forma no controlada. Las actualizaciones se enviaran previa solicitud.
De hierin vervatte informatie is van vertrouwelijke professionele waarde en mag niet openbaar worden gemaakt of worden kgtebrulkt blﬂten het kader van de overeenkomst. Technisch gegevensblad in ongecontroleerde vorm verspreid, updates worden op
verzoek toegezonden
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